

**ML 250**  
27.01.2025  
Court No.14  
BP/AGM

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 26025 of 2024

Sri Arindam Bhattacharjee & Anr.  
Vs.  
IIFL Home Finance Limited & Ors.

Mr. P. Deb.  
Mr. P. Bose.

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta.  
Ms. Rupal Singh.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh.

... for the respondent nos. 1 and 2.

1. Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today is kept with the records.
2. None represents the respondent nos. 3 and 4.
3. Let further notice be served upon the non-appearing respondents intimating that the matter will appear in the list on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.
4. Learned advocate representing the respondent nos. 1 and 2 shall revert with instruction regarding the applicability of the notification at page 45 of the writ petition.
5. The non-appearing respondents shall also intimate the Court with regard to the applicability of page 45 on the respondent nos. 1 and 2.

**(Amrita Sinha, J.)**