

20
11.02.2025
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 26025 of 2024

**Sri Arindam Bhattacharjee & Anr.
-versus
IIFL Home Finance Limited & Ors.**

**Mr. P. Deb,
Mr. I. Ahmed,
Mr. P. Bose.**

...For the Petitioners.

**Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta,
Ms. Rupal Singh,
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh.**

**...For the Respondent
Nos. 1 & 2.**

**Mr. Asis Mukherjee,
Mr. Piyas Choudhury.**

...For the Respondent No.3.

1. Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. The matter is required to be decided upon exchange of affidavits.
3. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by the respondents within a period of four weeks. Reply, if any, be filed within a fortnight thereafter.
4. Liberty to mention the matter for hearing after completion of affidavits.
5. The bank is restrained from creating any third party interest over the subject property without obtaining leave from the Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)