

11<sup>th</sup> Sept.,2025  
Item no.D/L 478  
Court No. 14  
Pradip, A.R.(Ct.)

**In the High Court at Calcutta**  
**Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**

Case No. **WPA 26025 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2025)**  
**(CAN 2 of 2025)**

*In the matter of :*

**Sri Arindam Bhattacharjee & Anr.**

*.... Petitioner*

**VS.**

**IIFL Home Finance Limited & Ors.**

*....Respondents*

*For the Petitioner:*

**Name not supplied**

*....Advocate*

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner prays for early hearing of the writ petition.
2. As the business of the Court will not permit to take up hearing of the writ petition immediately, accordingly, let the matter be released from the list of this Bench.
3. It will be open for the petitioner to take steps for getting the matter heard before any other Bench having determination.

**(Amrita Sinha, J.)**