

25/03
2026

AD/363/24
266312
NANDY

(OP)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA/26025/2024
CAN/1/2025
CAN/2/2025

ARINDAM BHATTACHARJEE & ANR.
VS.
IIFL HOME FINANCE LIMITED & ORS.

Mr. Proshit Deb, Advocate
Mr. Partha Bose, Advocate

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Rupal Singh, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate

.....for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2

1. The matter is **released** due to lack of determination.
2. Parties are at liberty to mention before the appropriate Bench having determination to take up the matter.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)