

08
10.04.2026
Ct. No.07
J.Das

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 26025 of 2024

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
CAN/2/2025

Arindam Bhattacharjee and Anr.
VS
IIFL Home Finance Limited and Ors.

Mr. P. Deb
Mr. P. Bose
... For the petitioner

Mr. Anuj Singh
Ms. Trinisha De
Ms. Rupal Singh
Ms. Anukriti Poddar
Mr. Shivam Chaturvedi
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh
...For the respondent nos.1 & 2

Mr. Ashis Mukherjee
Mr. P. Chowdhury
...For the respondent no.3

1. None appears on behalf of the Reserve Bank of India nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf.
2. The petitioner is directed to serve a notice on the Reserve Bank of India as well as the Advocates who usually appear on their behalf.
3. There is a pure question of law raised in this writ petition in the light of an unreported decision in *Piramal Capital & Housing Finance Limited & Ors. vs. Golam Sabir & Ors.* dated 9 April 2026 passed in FMA 161 of 2026.

4. A compilation of the documents relied on by the petitioner be kept with the records. The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the same on all the respondents. In view of the above, let this matter appear on 30 April 2026. The parties are requested to file their Written Notes of Submissions.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)